

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.682

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2016


EXECUTIVE LOUNGE


†682. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways is considering to construct executive lounge at major railway stations; and

(b) if so, the time by which such lounges are likely to be constructed at Delhi, Nizamuddin and Sewagram and Wardha railway stations of Maharashtra?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


 (a) & (b): Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation (IRCTC) has been entrusted with the task of setting up Executive Lounges at 49 stations. Executive Lounge at New Delhi, Agra Cantt. & Jaipur stations have started operation. Executive Lounge at Delhi railway station is targeted for completion by December, 2016. The site for Executive Lounge at Nizamuddin railway station is to be finalized.

Executive Lounge has not been planned at Sewagram and Wardha railway stations in Maharashtra.

*****

